Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Soccer
FINAL — 2025 WVC Season

STANDINGS

1. D.C. Everest
2. Stevens Point
3. Wis. Rapids
4. Wausau East
5. Wausau West
6. Marshfield
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Tuesday, Sept. 2

D.C. Everest 6, Stevens Point 0
Wausau East 3, Marshfield 0
Wis. Rapids 4, Wausau West 2

Tuesday, Sept. 9

D.C. Everest 5, Wausau West 0

Wis. Rapids 2, Marshfield 0

Wausau East 1, Stevens Point 1 (tie)

Tuesday, Sept. 16

D.C. Everest 4, Marshfield 0
Stevens Point 4, Wausau West 0
Wis. Rapids 0, Wausau East 0 (tie)

Tuesday, Sept. 23

D.C. Everest 1, Wis. Rapids 1 (tie)
Marshfield 0, Stevens Point 0O (tie)
Wausau East 3, Wausau West 2

Thursday, Sept. 25

D.C. Everest 4, Wausau East 0
Wausau West 4, Marshfield 4 (tie)
Stevens Point 1, Wis. Rapids 1 (tie)
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Goals

Pts For
26 45
19 21
13 14
12 15
6 13

4 7

Tuesday, Sept. 30
Wausau East 2, Marshfield 1
Wausau West 1, Wis. Rapids 0

Thursday, Oct. 2

D.C. Everest 7, Wausau West 2
Marshfield 1, Wis. Rapids 1 (tie)
Stevens Point 5, Wausau East 2

Tuesday, Oct. 7

D.C. Everest 7, Marshfield 0
Stevens Point 1, Wausau West 0
Wis. Rapids 5, Wausau East 2

Thursday, Oct. 9

D.C. Everest 3, Wis. Rapids 0
Stevens Point 3, Marshfield 0
Wausau West 1, Wausau East 1 (tie)

Monday, Oct. 13
Stevens Point 4, Wis. Rapids 0

Tuesday, Oct. 14
D.C. Everest 6, Wausau East 1
Marshfield 1, Wausau West 1 (tie)

Thursday, Oct. 16
D.C. Everest 2, Stevens Point 2 (tie)

Goals
Agst
6

12

15

25

30

27



Shots

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Wausau West
Marshfield

Shots on Goal

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Wausau West
Marshfield

Fouls

Marshfield
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Stevens Point

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Marshfield
Wausau West

Own
202

1
1
1
1

70
33
01
00
91

Own

1
1

51
18
90
67
76
60

Own

GP
10
10
10
10
10
10

44
55
51
52
53
76

Opp

62

116
127
143
177
172

Opp

51
80
93
85

133
120

Opp

MIN
800
800
800
800
800
800

61
57
51
47
47
68

Team Statistics
FINAL - 2025 WVC Season

+/-
140
54
6
-42
=77
-81

+/-
100
38
-3
-18
-57
-60

+/-
-17
-2
0

5
6
8
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Corner Kicks

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wausau East

Yellow Cards

Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Wausau West
Wausau East

Scoring

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield

Goalkeeping
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GA

12
15
25
27
30

Own
69
64
51
38

32

SV
45
68
76
67
93

103

Opp
21
48
46
56
57
60
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SV%
.882
.850
.835
.728
T75
774

+/-
48
16

-18
-23
-28

+/-
-6
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122
60
37
36
29
19

GAA
0.60
1.20
1.50
2.50
2.70
3.00



Individual Scoring

Player School
Hezekiah Mletzko DCE
Zachariah Zillman SP
Sivan Dinga SP
Sam Kasten DCE
Landon Gray DCE
Jayden Kufahl DCE
Kaito Lor WEST
Abonde Msenwa EAST
Cherza Lo DCE
Mitchell Kurtz MAR
Lucas Auner DCE
Brock Messman EAST
Nathan Bouchard WR
Isaiah Tork WR
Donovan Young EAST
Micah Parranto SP
Tyler Falkavage SP
Owen Marquardt DCE
Christian Cale DCE
Nick Yang DCE
Lucien Nkoranyi EAST
Alex Voigt WEST
Jack Akkerman WR
Own Goal By Opponent DCE
Quinton Schommer DCE
Nikolaus Strand EAST
Ethan Dykman WEST
Deegan Armagost WR
(Minimum 400 Minutes)
Aissen Witter DCE
Fred Juliani SP
Hayden Piesik WR
Andrew Kraft EAST
Lucas Schoen MAR
Will Stengl WEST
(Less than 400 Minutes)

Alex Weisgram SP

Juan Segura WEST
Eli Kufahl DCE

Individual Statistics
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-_—

NRNNNMNNNNNNMNONNMNNMNNONNWWWWWWAonoao o oo =@

GP
10
10
10
10
10

GP
1
2
2

A
2
3
4
7
5
5
0
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
3
2
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0

Pts

24
21
20
19
17
15
12
11
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Player

Lars Mahler

Zak Mancl

Kyle Baeten
Dashton Isham
Henrique DaFonseca
Mason EImhorst
Elijah Bremer
Louis Degotte
Will Cole

Juan Martinez
Peter Nkoranyi
Jli Deegudtum
Owen Blum
Jackson Freeman
Diego Patino
Cobi Ver Hulst
Cade Danl

Liam Nimm
Lane Nieman
Brecken Thomas
Graham Abt

Will Sjoberg
Cash Frey
Leyton Stevens
A.J. Wunsch

School
WEST
WR
DCE
DCE
MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR
SP
SP
EAST
WEST
WEST
WR
WR
WR
MAR
SP
WR
DCE
DCE
DCE
MAR
SP
EAST

Jonathan Zayas-MoralesWEST

Jarrett Szelagowski
Connor Martin

Individual Goalkeeping

MIN
740
760
800
800
800
708

MIN
40
92
60
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L T GA
0 2 5
1 4 12
3 4 15
4 3 25
6 4 27
6 1 29
L T GA
0 0 0
0 2 1
0 0 1

WR
WR

sV
44
66
76
67
93
92

SV

11
1
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SV%
.898
.846
.835
728
775
.760

SV%
1.000
917
500
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GAA
0.54
1.26
1.50
2.50
2.70
3.28

GAA
0.00
0.87
1.33



