

# Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Soccer

## FINAL – 2025 WVC Season

STANDINGS	W	L	T	Pts	Goals For	Goals Agst
1. D.C. Everest	8	0	2	26	45	6
2. Stevens Point	5	1	4	19	21	12
3. Wis. Rapids	3	3	4	13	14	15
4. Wausau East	3	4	3	12	15	25
5. Wausau West	1	6	3	6	13	30
6. Marshfield	0	6	4	4	7	27

### Tuesday, Sept. 2

D.C. Everest 6, Stevens Point 0  
 Wausau East 3, Marshfield 0  
 Wis. Rapids 4, Wausau West 2

### Tuesday, Sept. 9

D.C. Everest 5, Wausau West 0  
 Wis. Rapids 2, Marshfield 0  
 Wausau East 1, Stevens Point 1 (tie)

### Tuesday, Sept. 16

D.C. Everest 4, Marshfield 0  
 Stevens Point 4, Wausau West 0  
 Wis. Rapids 0, Wausau East 0 (tie)

### Tuesday, Sept. 23

D.C. Everest 1, Wis. Rapids 1 (tie)  
 Marshfield 0, Stevens Point 0 (tie)  
 Wausau East 3, Wausau West 2

### Thursday, Sept. 25

D.C. Everest 4, Wausau East 0  
 Wausau West 4, Marshfield 4 (tie)  
 Stevens Point 1, Wis. Rapids 1 (tie)

### Tuesday, Sept. 30

Wausau East 2, Marshfield 1  
 Wausau West 1, Wis. Rapids 0

### Thursday, Oct. 2

D.C. Everest 7, Wausau West 2  
 Marshfield 1, Wis. Rapids 1 (tie)  
 Stevens Point 5, Wausau East 2

### Tuesday, Oct. 7

D.C. Everest 7, Marshfield 0  
 Stevens Point 1, Wausau West 0  
 Wis. Rapids 5, Wausau East 2

### Thursday, Oct. 9

D.C. Everest 3, Wis. Rapids 0  
 Stevens Point 3, Marshfield 0  
 Wausau West 1, Wausau East 1 (tie)

### Monday, Oct. 13

Stevens Point 4, Wis. Rapids 0

### Tuesday, Oct. 14

D.C. Everest 6, Wausau East 1  
 Marshfield 1, Wausau West 1 (tie)

### Thursday, Oct. 16

D.C. Everest 2, Stevens Point 2 (tie)

# Team Statistics

## FINAL – 2025 WVC Season

### Shots

	Own	Opp	+/-
D.C. Everest	202	62	140
Stevens Point	170	116	54
Wis. Rapids	133	127	6
Wausau East	101	143	-42
Wausau West	100	177	-77
Marshfield	91	172	-81

### Shots on Goal

	Own	Opp	+/-
D.C. Everest	151	51	100
Stevens Point	118	80	38
Wis. Rapids	90	93	-3
Wausau East	67	85	-18
Wausau West	76	133	-57
Marshfield	60	120	-60

### Fouls

	Own	Opp	+/-
Marshfield	44	61	-17
Wausau West	55	57	-2
D.C. Everest	51	51	0
Wis. Rapids	52	47	5
Wausau East	53	47	6
Stevens Point	76	68	8

### Corner Kicks

	Own	Opp	+/-
D.C. Everest	69	21	48
Stevens Point	64	48	16
Wis. Rapids	51	46	5
Wausau West	38	56	-18
Marshfield	34	57	-23
Wausau East	32	60	-28

### Yellow Cards

	Own	Opp	+/-
Wis. Rapids	3	9	-6
Stevens Point	5	9	-4
D.C. Everest	3	3	0
Marshfield	4	4	0
Wausau West	4	2	2
Wausau East	9	1	8

### Scoring

	G	A	TP
D.C. Everest	45	32	122
Stevens Point	21	18	60
Wausau East	15	7	37
Wis. Rapids	14	8	36
Wausau West	13	3	29
Marshfield	7	5	19

### Goalkeeping

	GP	MIN	W	L	T	GA	SV	SV%	GAA
D.C. Everest	10	800	8	0	2	6	45	.882	0.60
Stevens Point	10	800	5	1	4	12	68	.850	1.20
Wis. Rapids	10	800	3	3	4	15	76	.835	1.50
Wausau East	10	800	3	4	3	25	67	.728	2.50
Marshfield	10	800	0	6	4	27	93	.775	2.70
Wausau West	10	800	1	6	3	30	103	.774	3.00

# Individual Statistics

FINAL – 2025 WVC Season

## Individual Scoring

Player	School	G	A	Pts	Player	School	G	A	Pts
Hezekiah Mletzko	DCE	11	2	24	Lars Mahler	WEST	1	1	3
Zachariah Zillman	SP	9	3	21	Zak Mancl	WR	1	1	3
Sivan Dinga	SP	8	4	20	Kyle Baeten	DCE	0	3	3
Sam Kasten	DCE	6	7	19	Dashton Isham	DCE	1	0	2
Landon Gray	DCE	6	5	17	Henrique DaFonseca	MAR	1	0	2
Jayden Kufahl	DCE	5	5	15	Mason Elmhurst	MAR	1	0	2
Kaito Lor	WEST	6	0	12	Elijah Bremer	MAR	1	0	2
Abonde Msenwa	EAST	5	1	11	Louis Degotte	MAR	1	0	2
Cherza Lo	DCE	3	3	9	Will Cole	SP	1	0	2
Mitchell Kurtz	MAR	3	2	8	Juan Martinez	SP	1	0	2
Lucas Auner	DCE	3	1	7	Peter Nkoranyi	EAST	1	0	2
Brock Messman	EAST	3	1	7	Jli Deegudtum	WEST	1	0	2
Nathan Bouchard	WR	3	1	7	Owen Blum	WEST	1	0	2
Isaiah Tork	WR	3	1	7	Jackson Freeman	WR	1	0	2
Donovan Young	EAST	2	3	7	Diego Patino	WR	1	0	2
Micah Parranto	SP	2	2	6	Cobi Ver Hulst	WR	1	0	2
Tyler Falkavage	SP	0	6	6	Cade Dahl	MAR	0	2	2
Owen Marquardt	DCE	2	1	5	Liam Nimm	SP	0	2	2
Christian Cale	DCE	2	1	5	Lane Nieman	WR	0	2	2
Nick Yang	DCE	2	1	5	Brecken Thomas	DCE	0	1	1
Lucien Nkoranyi	EAST	2	1	5	Graham Abt	DCE	0	1	1
Alex Voigt	WEST	2	1	5	Will Sjoberg	DCE	0	1	1
Jack Akkerman	WR	2	1	5	Cash Frey	MAR	0	1	1
Own Goal By Opponent	DCE	2	0	4	Leyton Stevens	SP	0	1	1
Quinton Schommer	DCE	2	0	4	A.J. Wunsch	EAST	0	1	1
Nikolaus Strand	EAST	2	0	4	Jonathan Zayas-Morales	WEST	0	1	1
Ethan Dykman	WEST	2	0	4	Jarrett Szelagowski	WR	0	1	1
Deegan Armagost	WR	2	0	4	Connor Martin	WR	0	1	1

## Individual Goalkeeping

(Minimum 400 Minutes)		GP	MIN	W	L	T	GA	SV	SV%	GAA
Aissen Witter	DCE	10	740	8	0	2	5	44	.898	0.54
Fred Juliani	SP	10	760	4	1	4	12	66	.846	1.26
Hayden Piesik	WR	10	800	3	3	4	15	76	.835	1.50
Andrew Kraft	EAST	10	800	3	4	3	25	67	.728	2.50
Lucas Schoen	MAR	10	800	0	6	4	27	93	.775	2.70
Will Stengl	WEST	9	708	1	6	1	29	92	.760	3.28
(Less than 400 Minutes)		GP	MIN	W	L	T	GA	SV	SV%	GAA
Alex Weisgram	SP	1	40	1	0	0	0	2	1.000	0.00
Juan Segura	WEST	2	92	0	0	2	1	11	.917	0.87
Eli Kufahl	DCE	2	60	0	0	0	1	1	.500	1.33